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Question: 
What electronic equipment does the department provide to the Secretary of PM&C? 
Please advise the type, unit cost and ongoing costs of this equipment since 
18 September 2013. 
Answer: 
Electronic equipment provided to the Secretary of the Department of the 
Prime Minister and Cabinet (PM&C) is tabled below. Ongoing cost may vary 
dependant on usage; unit and minimum ongoing cost (including GST) is included in 
the table below.   
 

Equipment Unit Cost Minimum ongoing 
monthly cost 

iPhone: 
• iPhone 
• Voice/Data plan 

 
$900 

 
 

$25 

iPad mini: 
• iPad mini 
• Data plan, software, configuration and support 

 
$500 

$1,040 

$1,540 

 
 

$130 

Wireless 4G Card $152 $40 

RSA Token $250 $0 

 
Unit cost indicated is based on a single purchase. Unit cost for equipment across the 
portfolio is dependent on quantity purchased.   


