Senate Finance and Public Administration Legislation Committee

ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE

Supplementary Budget Estimates 18-22 November 2013

Prime Minister and Cabinet Portfolio

Department/Agency: Department of the Prime Minister and Cabinet

Outcome/Program: 1.1 Prime Minister and Cabinet **Topic:** Provision of equipment – PM&C Secretary

Senator: Senator the Hon Penny Wong

Question reference number: 73

Type of Question: Written

Date set by the committee for the return of answer: 17 January 2014

Number of pages: 1

Question:

What electronic equipment does the department provide to the Secretary of PM&C? Please advise the type, unit cost and ongoing costs of this equipment since 18 September 2013.

Answer:

Electronic equipment provided to the Secretary of the Department of the Prime Minister and Cabinet (PM&C) is tabled below. Ongoing cost may vary dependant on usage; unit and minimum ongoing cost (including GST) is included in the table below.

Equipment	Unit Cost	Minimum ongoing monthly cost
iPhone:		
• iPhone	\$900	
Voice/Data plan		\$25
iPad mini:		
iPad mini	\$500	
Data plan, software, configuration and support	\$1,040	\$130
	\$1,540	
Wireless 4G Card	\$152	\$40
RSA Token	\$250	\$0

Unit cost indicated is based on a single purchase. Unit cost for equipment across the portfolio is dependent on quantity purchased.